AXD
B1
16
E
MULTI FUNCTIONAL MILLING CUTTER
FOR HIGH SPEED MACHINING OF ALUMINIUM
AND TITANIUM ALLOYS
2

8
AXD4000
C H :0°
A.R :+14°–15°
R.R :+21°–+26°
T :+21°–+26°
I  :+14°–+15°
DC
Ø40 HFF08043H 1
Ø50, Ø63 HSC10030H
2Ø80 12035H
Ø100 16040H
Ø125 MBA20040H 3
1 2 3
APMX DC DCON LF RPMX WT ZEFP RE
AXD4000-040A02RA s 15.5 40 16 50 41000 0.3 2 1
0.4
–
3.2
AXD4000-040A03RA a 15.5 40 16 50 41000 0.3 3 1
AXD4000-050A02RA s 15.5 50 22 50 35000 0.4 2 2
AXD4000-050A04RA a 15.5 50 22 50 35000 0.4 4 2
AXD4000A-050A04RD a 15.5 50 22 50 34000 0.4 4 2
AXD4000-063A05RA a 15.5 63 22 50 30000 0.6 5 2
AXD4000-080A05RA a 15.5 80 27 50 27000 1.0 5 2
AXD4000-100A06RA a 15.5 100 32 63 23000 2.0 6 2
AXD4000-125B07RA a 15.5 125 40 63 20000 2.8 7 3
Ø125
Ø40
Ø50
Ø63

L8 L8
1
32
 : Inventory maintained.  : Inventory maintained in Japan.
ARBOR TYPE
Right hand tool holder only.
Set bolt Geometry
Order number
St
oc
k Type
A TYPE
9
AXD4000
APMX DC DCON LF RPMX WT ZEFP RE
AXD4000-40A02RB s 14.8 40 16 50 41000 0.3 2 1
4.0
–
5.0
AXD4000-40A03RB a 14.8 40 16 50 41000 0.3 3 1
AXD4000-50A02RB s 14.8 50 22 50 35000 0.4 2 2
AXD4000-50A04RB a 14.8 50 22 50 35000 0.4 4 2
AXD4000A-050A04RE a 14.8 50 22 50 34000 0.4 4 2
AXD4000-63A05RB a 14.8 63 22 50 30000 0.6 5 2
AXD4000-80A05RB a 14.8 80 27 50 27000 1.0 5 2
AXD4000-100A06RB a 14.8 100 32 63 23000 2.0 6 2
AXD4000-125B07RB a 14.8 125 40 63 20000 2.8 7 3
CBDP DAH DCSFMS KWW L8 DCCB
AXD4000-040A02RA 18 8.5 34 8.4 5.6 12
AXD4000-040A03RA 18 8.5 34 8.4 5.6 12
AXD4000-050A02RA 20 11 45 10.4 6.3 17
AXD4000-050A04RA 20 11 45 10.4 6.3 17
AXD4000A-050A04RD 20 11 45 10.4 6.6 17
AXD4000-063A05RA 20 11 50 10.4 6.3 17
AXD4000-080A05RA 23 13 60 12.4 7 20
AXD4000-100A06RA 26 17 78 14.4 8 26
AXD4000-125B07RA 40 56 90 16.4 9 —
AXD40000-40A02RB 18 8.5 34 8.4 5.6 12
AXD40000-40A03RB 18 8.5 34 8.4 5.6 12
AXD40000-50A02RB 20 11 45 10.4 6.3 17
AXD40000-50A04RB 20 11 45 10.4 6.3 17
AXD4000A-050A04RE 20 11 45 10.4 6.3 17
AXD40000-63A05RB 20 11 50 10.4 6.3 17
AXD40000-80A05RB 23 13 60 12.4 7 20
AXD4000-100A06RB 26 17 78 14.4 8 26
AXD4000-125B07RB 40 56 90 16.4 9 —
Order number

MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
1. The maximum allowable spindle speeds are set to ensure tool and insert stability.
2. When using the tool at high spindle speeds, ensure that the tool and arbor are correctly balanced.
3. Note for inserts with a corner radius of 1.6 and above, as the corner radius increases the LF dimension decreases.
4.  Clamp screws are important parts from the viewpoint of safety. Use clamp screws with the correct part number.
If the spindle speed is equal to or higher than the values shown in Table 2, it is recommended to replace the clamp screws
with new ones when changing inserts.
14
10
AXD4000
APMX DC DCON LF OAL RPMX WT ZEFP RE
AXD4000R252AM1228A a 15.0 25 12.5 28 50 49000 0.06 2 1
0.4–3.2
AXD4000R282AM1228A a 15.0 28 12.5 28 50 48500 0.07 2 1
AXD4000R322AM1635A a 15.0 32 17.0 35 58 48000 0.15 2 1
AXD4000R353AM1635A a 15.0 35 17.0 35 58 41000 0.15 3 1
AXD4000R403AM1635A a 15.0 40 17.0 35 58 38000 0.18 3 1
AXD4000R252AM1228B a 14.8 25 12.5 28 50 49000 0.06 2 1
4.0–5.0
AXD4000R282AM1228B a 14.8 28 12.5 28 50 48500 0.07 2 1
AXD4000R322AM1635B a 14.8 32 17.0 35 58 48000 0.15 2 1
AXD4000R353AM1635B a 14.8 35 17.0 35 58 41000 0.15 3 1
AXD4000R403AM1635B a 14.8 40 17.0 35 58 38000 0.18 3 1
CRKS S10 DCON DCSFMS
AXD4000R252AM1228A M12 19 12.5 23.5
AXD4000R282AM1228A M12 19 12.5 23.5
AXD4000R322AM1635A M16 24 17.0 28.5

S1* S2* T
AKY1924050A 24 19 5
T
S1
S2
 : Inventory maintained.  : Inventory maintained in Japan.
* Clamp Torque (N • m) : 19 = 80, 24 = 90
Order number
PARTS SOLD SEPARATELY
ARBOR MOUNTING SPANNER
1.  Due to the structure of the head, it may not be possible to use a commercially available spanner to attach the arbor.
It is recommended to use the dedicated spanner.
12
AXD4000
APMX DC DCON LF LH RPMX ZEFP RE
AXD4000R201SA20SA a 15.5 20 20 110 35 15000 1 1
0.4
–
3.2
AXD4000R252SA25SA a 15.5 25 25 125 50 49000 2 1
AXD4000R252SA25LA a 15.5 25 25 170 80 49000 2 1
AXD4000R282SA25SA a 15.5 28 25 125 50 48500 2 2
AXD4000R282SA25ELA a 15.5 28 25 220 50 48500 2 2
AXD4000R322SA32SA a 15.5 32 32 150 50 48000 2 1
AXD4000R322SA32LA a 15.5 32 32 200 80 48000 2 1
AXD4000R352SA32SA a 15.5 35 32 150 50 45000 2 2
AXD4000R352SA32ELA a 15.5 35 32 250 50 45000 2 2
AXD4000R403SA32SA a 15.5 40 32 150 50 41000 3 2
AXD4000R403SA42SA a 15.5 40 42 170 80 41000 3 1
AXD4000R403SA32ELA a 15.5 40 32 250 50 41000 3 2
AXD4000R201SA20SB a 14.8 20 20 110 35 15000 1 1
4.0
–
5.0
AXD4000R252SA25SB a 14.8 25 25 125 50 49000 2 1
AXD4000R252SA25LB a 14.8 25 25 170 80 49000 2 1
AXD4000R282SA25SB a 14.8 28 25 125 50 48500 2 2
AXD4000R282SA25ELB a 14.8 28 25 220 50 48500 2 2
AXD4000R322SA32SB a 14.8 32 32 150 50 48000 2 1
AXD4000R322SA32LB a 14.8 32 32 200 80 48000 2 1
AXD4000R352SA32SB a 14.8 35 32 150 50 45000 2 2
AXD4000R352SA32ELB a 14.8 35 32 250 50 45000 2 2
AXD4000R403SA32SB a 14.8 40 32 150 50 41000 3 2
AXD4000R403SA42SB a 14.8 40 42 170 80 41000 3 1
AXD4000R403SA32ELB a 14.8 40 32 250 50 41000 3 2
DC
DC
DC
ON

S
L INSL S BS RE
LC
15
TF
M
P9
12
0
M
T2
01
0
TF
15
XDGX175004PDFR-GL G F s a 23.0 17.5 5 1.7 0.4
XDGX175008PDFR-GL G F s a 23.0 17.5 5 1.3 0.8
XDGX175012PDFR-GL G F s s 23.0 17.5 5 0.9 1.2
XDGX175016PDFR-GL G F s a 22.0 17.5 5 1.4 1.6
XDGX175020PDFR-GL G F s a 22.0 17.5 5 1.0 2.0
XDGX175024PDFR-GL G F s s 22.0 17.5 5 0.6 2.4
XDGX175030PDFR-GL G F s a 21.1 17.5 5 0.8 3.0
XDGX175032PDFR-GL G F s s 21.1 17.5 5 0.6 3.2
XDGX175040PDFR-GL G F s a 20.0 17.5 5 0.8 4.0
XDGX175050PDFR-GL G F s a 19.4 17.5 5 0.4 5.0
XDGX175004PDER-GM G E a 23.0 17.5 5 1.7 0.4
XDGX175008PDER-GM G E a 23.0 17.5 5 1.3 0.8
XDGX175012PDER-GM G E a 23.0 17.5 5 0.9 1.2
XDGX175016PDER-GM G E a 22.0 17.5 5 1.4 1.6
XDGX175020PDER-GM G E a 22.0 17.5 5 1.0 2.0
XDGX175024PDER-GM G E a 22.0 17.5 5 0.6 2.4
XDGX175030PDER-GM G E a 21.1 17.5 5 0.8 3.0
XDGX175032PDER-GM G E a 21.1 17.5 5 0.6 3.2
XDGX175040PDER-GM G E a 20.0 17.5 5 0.5 4.0
XDGX175050PDER-GM G E a 19.4 17.5 5 0.4 5.0
XDGX175004PDFR-GM G F a a 23.0 17.5 5 1.7 0.4
XDGX175008PDFR-GM G F a a 23.0 17.5 5 1.3 0.8
XDGX175012PDFR-GM G F s a 23.0 17.5 5 0.9 1.2
XDGX175016PDFR-GM G F a a 22.0 17.5 5 1.4 1.6
XDGX175020PDFR-GM G F a a 22.0 17.5 5 1.0 2.0
XDGX175024PDFR-GM G F s a 22.0 17.5 5 0.6 2.4
XDGX175030PDFR-GM G F a a 21.1 17.5 5 0.8 3.0
XDGX175032PDFR-GM G F s a 21.1 17.5 5 0.6 3.2
XDGX175040PDFR-GM G F a a 20.0 17.5 5 0.5 4.0
XDGX175050PDFR-GM G F a a 19.4 17.5 5 0.4 5.0
AXD4000R201SA20SA
TS3SBS
TKY08D MK1KS XDGX1750pp
PDpR-pp

*4  Corner radius of 3.2 mm. For other corner radii, use the following formula.
{(DC)–(RE)–0.25}×2
18
AXD7000
C H: 0°
A.R: +11°
R.R: +26°–+29°
T: +26°–+29°
I : +11°
Ø50
Ø63
Ø80
Ø100
Ø125
APMX DC DCON LF RPMX WT ZEFP RE
AXD7000-050A03RA a 21 50 22 50 30000 0.4 3 1
XDGX2270pp
PDFR-GL
AXD7000-063A03RA a 21 63 22 50 25000 0.5 3 1
AXD7000-080A04RA a 21 80 27 63 23000 1.2 4 1
AXD7000-100A05RA a 21 100 32 63 19000 1.8 5 1
AXD7000-125B06RA a 21 125 40 63 16000 2.7 6 2
AXD7000-050A03RB a 20.4 50 22 50 30000 0.4 3 1
XDGX2270pp
PDFR-GL
AXD7000-063A03RB a 20.4 63 22 50 25000 0.5 3 1
AXD7000-080A04RB a 20.4 80 27 63 23000 1.2 4 1
AXD7000-100A05RB a 20.4 100 32 63 19000 1.8 5 1
AXD7000-125B06RB a 20.4 125 40 63 16000 2.7 6 2
DC
Ø50, Ø63 HSC10030H
1Ø80 HSC12035H
Ø100 HSC16040H

19
AXD7000
AXD7000
CBDP DAH DCCB DCSFMS KWW L8
AXD7000-050A03RA 20 11 17 45 10.4 6.3
AXD7000-063A03RA 20 11 17 50 10.4 6.3
AXD7000-080A04RA 23 13 20 63 12.4 7
AXD7000-100A05RA 26 17 26 70 14.4 8
AXD7000-125B06RA 40 56 — 90 16.4 9
AXD7000-050A03RB 20 11 17 45 10.4 6.3
AXD7000-063A03RB 20 11 17 50 10.4 6.3
AXD7000-080A04RB 23 13 20 63 12.4 7
AXD7000-100A05RB 26 17 26 70 14.4 8
AXD7000-125B06RB 40 56 — 90 16.4 9
APMX DC DCON LF LH RPMX ZEFP RE
AXD7000R322SA32SA a 21 32 32 170 80 41000 2
0.8–3.2
AXD7000R402SA42SA a 21 40 42 170 80 36000 2
AXD7000R322SA32SB a 20.4 32 32 170 80 41000 2
4.0–5.0
AXD7000R402SA42SB a 20.4 40 42 170 80 36000 2
KAPR
90°
DC DC
ON

1. The maximum allowable revolutions are set to ensure tool and insert stability.
2. When using the tool at high spindle speeds, ensure that the tool and chuck are correctly balanced.
3. Note for inserts with a corner radius of 3.0 and above, as the corner radius increases the LF and LH dimensions decreases.
SHANK TYPE
Right hand tool holder only.
Order number
St
oc
k
A TYPE
B TYPE
22
20
AXD7000
APMX DC DCONMS LF LU RPMX ZEFP RE
AXD7000R03202A-H63A a 21 32 63 127 80 41000 2
0.8–3.2AXD7000R04002A-H63A a 21 40 63 132 85 36000 2
AXD7000R05003A-H63A a 21 50 63 137 90 30000 3
*
AXD7000R322SA32SA/B
TS4SB
TKY15D MK1KS XDGX2270pp

N
L INSL S BS RE
LC
15
TF
TF
15
XDGX227008PDFR-GL G F s a 30 22.5 7 2.0 0.8
20°
BS
REL
30°
INSL
S
XDGX227016PDFR-GL G F s a 30 22.5 7 1.2 1.6
XDGX227020PDFR-GL G F s a 30 22.5 7 0.8 2.0
XDGX227030PDFR-GL G F s a 28.8 22.5 7 0.8 3.0
XDGX227032PDFR-GL G F s a 28.8 22.5 7 0.6 3.2
XDGX227040PDFR-GL G F s a 27.5 22.5 7 0.9 4.0
XDGX227050PDFR-GL G F s a 27 22.5 7 0.4 5.0
AXD7000–pppppppA
AXD7000RppppppppA
AXD7000RpppppA-H63A
AXD7000–pppppppB